

No. 13,671

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,  
*Petitioner,*  
vs.

WATERFRONT EMPLOYERS OF WASHINGTON;  
LOCAL 19, INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S  
AND WAREHOUSEMEN'S UNION; and INTERNATIONAL  
LONGSHOREMEN'S AND WAREHOUSEMEN'S  
UNION,  
*Respondents.*

On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of the  
National Labor Relations Board.

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT  
INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S AND  
WAREHOUSEMEN'S UNION.

FILED

JUL 30 1953

GLADSTEIN, ANDERSEN & LEONARD  
LLOYD E. McMURRAY,  
240 Montgomery Street, San Francisco 4, California,  
*Attorneys for Respondent International Longshoremen's  
and Warehousemen's Union.*

PAUL FLOBBRIEN  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Jurisdictional statement .....	1
Statement of the case .....	2
Charges filed by Purnell .....	2
Charges filed by Crum .....	3
The consolidated complaint .....	4
Evidence .....	4
The facts re discrimination against Crum and Purnell.....	7
A. Crum .....	8
B. Purnell .....	10
The Trial Examiner's findings .....	12
The findings of the Board.....	13
Statement of errors to be urged.....	16
Summary of argument .....	16
Argument .....	17
I. The Board's order is not supported by substantial evidence .....	17
II. The Board's order is erroneous as a matter of law....	22
Conclusion .....	27

## Table of Authorities Cited

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
Consolidated Edison v. NLRB, 305 U.S. 197, 59 S.Ct. 206...	19
Coronado Coal cases, 259 U.S. 395, 42 S.Ct. 577, and 268 U.S. 295, 45 S.Ct. 551 .....	18, 23
NLRB v. Pittsburgh SS. Co., 340 U.S. 498, 71 S.Ct. 453.....	19
Phelps Dodge Corp. v. NLRB, 313 U.S. 177, 61 S.Ct. 845....	20
Universal Camera Corp. v. NLRB, 340 U.S. 474, 71 S.Ct. 456	19

### **Statutes**

#### Labor-Management Relations Act of 1947:

Section 7 .....	4
Section 7(a) .....	5
Section 8(b)(1)(A) .....	4
Section 8(b)(2) .....	4
Section 10(b) .....	2, 14, 17, 23, 25
Section 10(e) (29 USCA, §160(e)).....	1
Section 14(e) .....	6

### **Constitutions**

United States Constitution, Fifth Amendment.....	23
--	----

### **Texts**

A.L.I., Restatement of Agency, Section 1.....	18
---	----

No. 13,671
